

### STATE OF CONNECTICUT

### DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

#### 55 FARMINGTON AVENUE - HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06105-5033

8-15-16

Charles B. Tisdale Executive Director Action for Bridgeport Community Development, Inc. 1070 Park Avenue Bridgeport, CT 06604

CONTRACT #: 13DSS1501AI / 015C-CBG-37 PERIOD: 10/1/2013 To 9/30/2016

AMOUNT: \$4,383,833.00 AMENDMENT: A2

Dear Mr. Tisdale:

I am pleased to inform you that the above referenced amendment has been fully executed and approved. Attached is a scanned copy of the amendment for your files.

Requests for Payment should be completed and directed to the program contact identified below. The Department will process requests for payment in accordance with the terms of the contract. Your receipt of payment is contingent upon the continued availability of funds and your agency's compliance with the terms of the contract.

For issues or concerns related to the Program please direct your inquiries to:

**PROGRAM** 

**CONTRACT** 

Clare Fravel (860) 424-5032 Tina McGill (860) 424-5082

tina.mcgill@ct.gov

Sincerely,

Commissioner

C: Clare Fravel Cassie Norfleet-Johnson Contract file



### STATE OF CONNECTICUT **DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES**

### CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Contractor:

Action for Bridgeport Community Development, Inc.

Contractor Address:

1070 Park Avenue, Bridgeport, CT 06604

Contract Number:

13DSS1501AI / 015C-CBG-37

Amendment Number:

A2

Amount as Amended:

\$4,383,833.00

Contract Term as Amended: 10/1/2013 to 9/30/2016

The contract between Action for Bridgeport Community Development, Inc. (The Contractor) and the Department of Social Services (the Department), which was last executed by the parties on 11/25/14 is hereby further amended as follows:

- 1. The total maximum amount payable under this contract has increased by \$107,147.00 from \$4,276,686.00 to \$4,383,833.00. This one-time increase is due to the various additions and/or reductions to FFY 15 and FFY 16 budget component revisions.
- 2. The budget on pages 2-3 of Amendment #1 is hereby deleted and shall be replaced in their entirety by pages 2-4 of this Amendment.

All terms and conditions of the original Contract, and any subsequent amendments thereto, which were not modified by this Amendment remain in full force and effect.

908 Bad	gafferiæd I O												į											œ	& H&i Composite
Contrac	torName:	ACT	ON FOR BRIDG	EP(	ORT COMM	UN	ITY DEVELOP	MENI	, INC.				:												
Progra	m/Contract Number:		S1501AL015C-0																						
Progra	m Name:	CBG	& HSI Composi	e									į							ï					
								-																	
ALLFO	RHULA CALCULATIONS						•						CSBG & H	il Bu	dget										
			2013-2014		(• 5-)		Pout		2012/015		(-a·)		D4-D6		2015/2015	(+	α·}	2	152(16		DGD16		(÷Œ-)		EGE6
ire≢	ten		Yest	١١	er ki		Tear 1 Fev.		Year 2		Yes 2A4		Yes 2 Ray.		Year 3	Y∉	3AQ	Ye	a Shar.		Syes Tos	31	a yayi	31	Year Red Ker.
. 1	CONTRACTUAL SERVICES	1		\$		ŝ		1		ł	.	ī		3		\$		s		5	_	ş		3	
1	g Frag g ynongô	1		\$		<u>;</u>		1		ţ		; ;	-	5		*		ŝ		5		•		5	-
	t hopenen Audi	1	8,45000	\$		\$	8,45000	1	8,45000	3		•	8,45000	1	8,45000	\$ (	(01.00)	•	7,449.00	3	25,350,00	•	(1,00100)	<u> </u>	24,34900
. "	U Oter Cova Lai Serves	1	19,70000	ŝ	7,00000	•	26,70000	F	26,70000	1		•	70,26003	\$	26,70000		7,931.77		54,681 27	1	73,100.00	_		_	151,64130
·· ·	TOTAL CONTRACTUAL SERVICES	1	28,15000	ţ	7,00000	3	35,15000	-	35,15000	1	43,5£0.03	•	78,71003	3	35,15000	_	980 27		62,130.27	5	98,450.00	\$	77,54030	\$	175,99030
		\$						5						3	-					۲					
2	ALMINISTRATION	3	-					5						1											
	2a Aunin Salares	\$	128,90528	\$	2,11000	3	131,015 26	1	131,01526	\$		ì	131,015 26	3	131,015 %	\$ 4	846 13	\$	30,881.34	3	390,935.68	ş	51,95618	3	442,89186
:	25. Admin. Firige Sereis	\$	49,607.70	ş	3,38400	\$	52,59170	5	52,99170	5		š	52,991 70	\$	52,991.63	\$	(54657)	\$	52,445.11	\$	155591.08	ŝ	2,837.43	\$	158,42851
	2. Admin. Overhead	1	-	ţ		\$		5		\$		£		\$		\$	•	\$		\$	•	i	-	\$	-
	TOTAL ALAN HISTRATION	\$	178,51296	ŝ	5,494.00	\$	184,006.96	\$	18400696	\$		Ş	184,006.96	\$	184,006.84	\$ 4	28961	\$ 3	233,306.45	\$	545,526,76	\$	54,79361	\$	601,32037
		3	-					5					!	\$	-							-			
3	DRECT PROGRAM STAFF	\$	-					5	•					\$											
	àa Propan Sáar±	3	712,709.17	3	(4,966 00)	Ş	707,743.17	3	707,743.17	\$	٠	\$	707,743.17	3	707,743 17	\$ (3	(411.11)		68,332.06	\$	2,123,195.51	٠.	(44,377.11)	\$	2,083,818.40
	के रिष्णुका रिक्ट्डिक्टंड	3	292,60386	\$	.,	\$	300,383.86	1	300,383.86	1		\$	300,333.86	3	300,333.86	Ť	1721 I7)		48,662.69	3	893,376.59	_	(43,945.17)	_	849,43042
	TOTAL DRECT PROGRAM	1	1,005,31803	5	2,809.00	\$	1,008,127.03	1	1,008,127.03	1	_ •	ì	1,003,127.03	3	1,008,127.08	\$ (9	1,132 28)	\$ (	46,994.75	\$	3,021,572.10	8	(83,32328)	\$	2,933,248.82
		1	-	L				1	•					1	-										
ŧ	OTHER COSTS	1	-	ļ		_		1	•			_		1	-			_		L		_		-	
	la Piggan Karc	1	2,40,000	<del> </del>		\$ •	2,400.00	3	2,40000	ì	-	•	2,40000	ŀ	-,,.	\$	-	\$	2,40000	1	7200.00		-	*	7,20000
	b. Corunatie Suples	1	47,77200	\$	3,000,00	;	50,77200	3	50,77200	3		\$	71,096.00	1	**,	_	,		62,840 36	\$	149316.00	_	35,39238	,	184,70336 59,836.00
	t radi respeta	3	16,36800	3	5,00000 4,00000	<u>}</u>	21,368.00 52,240.00	15	21,368 00 52,240 00	*	•	ን የ	21,368 00 52 240 00	Ļ	21,368 00 52 240 00		(268 00) (520 00		17,100.00 56,760.00	1	59,104.00 152720.00	_	73200 8,52000	-	161 24000
	U Ults	\$	48,24000 18,93600	ş	9,00000	-	27,93600	1/2	27,93600	ł		1	27,95600	٠			3,524.04		37,460.04	ľ	74,883.00	_	18,52404	*	93,332.04
	ë Rojas i Verence E inume	1	16,30200	3	1,90000	•	13,202.00	15	18,202.00	4		\$	18,202.00	١	18,202.00		3,198.00		24,400.00	8	5270800	\$	8,09300	3	60,804.00
	4: Fox: 3 Felse/Cas	1	10,502.00	۴	1,00000	3	7,202.00	+	10,000.00	\$		•	10,132.03	3	10,202.05	•	2,1000	\$	- 1,100.00	\$	42,70000	\$	-	3	
	A Taring & Contrace Cost	3				3		1		\$		\$		3		\$ 2	3,64200	\$	23,642.00	5		\$	23,64200	3	23,642.00
	4 Oter Project Expenses	3	24,85200	\$	503 00	\$	25,36000	3	25,360.00	\$		ş	25,360 60	\$	25,360 00	\$	43160	\$	31,791.60	5	75,57200	\$	6,93960	3	82,511.60
	TOTAL OTHER COSTS	1	174,87000	\$	23,403.00	\$	198,278.00	1	193,278.00	\$	20,32400	ž	218,602.00	3	193,278.00	\$ 5	3,11600	\$ :	56,394.00	\$	571,426.00	\$	101,84800	\$	673,27400
								5						5						-		_			
5	EQUIPMENT	\$		\$		\$	- 1	1		_		\$		3		\$		5		\$	•	\$	-	ş	-
1		_		T				5		_				5	-										
 	PROGRAM NOOMS	İ		Г				1	•					\$	-										
	fa Fes	\$	-	\$	-	5	-	\$		ş		\$	•	\$		\$		ş	- 1	5				3	-
:	à Oteritome	5	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	٠	ŝ		ţ		\$	٠	\$		ş		\$				\$	-
:	TOTAL PROGRAM INCOME	1		\$	-	ŝ	-	\$		\$	-	Ş		\$	٠	1	٠	ş		\$	*	\$		1	-
		Г		Γ				-																	
7	TOTAL NET PROGRAM COST	3	1,336,85099	5	38,711.00	\$	1,425,561.99	\$	1,425,561.99	\$	63,884.03	\$	1,489,446.02	5	1,425,561.87	\$ 4	263 80	\$ 1,	58,825.47	\$	4,237,974.86	ş	145,85863	\$	4,383,833 49
		-		_		_						-		_						-					

POS Bud	get(Revised 711)		l			İ.		<b>.</b>				ļ.	086
Contra	ctor Name:	Agency Name	ACTIONFORE	RIDGEPORT C	XOMMUNITY DE	VELOPMENT	INC.						
	m/Contract Number:		015C-CBG-37 A3	!									
Progra	m Name:	CBG					_			ļ			
			l	Andrew of			0000	0 -1					
		****	i		1 024025			Budget		F2-F F2-5		1 , ,	
ra.a	l	2013-2014	(+0-)	2013-2014 Year 1 Rev	20142015 Year 2	(+or-) Year 2 Ani	2014-2015 Year 2 Fev	275276 Year3	(+0+)	205206 Ver-15a	2013-2016 3Year Total	(+ 0* -)	2013-2016 3 Year Total Rev
lire#	len	Year 1	Year 1 Adi	Terrina.	1672	165 CHI	ाक्षारादाः -	len	Yer3Ad	Year3Per	अस्तरस्य	3Year Total Adj	316310076
1	CONTRACTUAL SERVICES												
:	la <i>koou</i> ting	\$ -		\$ -	\$ -		\$ -	\$ -		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	15 Legai	\$ -		\$ -	\$ -		\$ -	\$ -		\$ -	\$	\$ ·	\$ -
i	ic Independent Audi	\$ 4,996.00		\$ 4,996.00	\$ 4,996.00		\$ 4,596.00	L	\$ {1,000.00}	1	\$ 14,988.00	\$ (1,000.00)	\$ 13,988.00
	ld OtherContactual Services	\$ 14,400.00	<u> </u>	\$ 21,400.00	\$ 21,400.00	<del></del>	\$ 64,960.03			\$ 47,181.27	\$ 57,200.00	\$ 76,341.30	\$ 133,541.30
	TOTAL CONTRACTUAL SERVICES	\$ 19,396.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 26,396.00	\$ 26,396.00	\$ 43,560.03	\$ 69,956.03	\$ 26,396.00	\$ 24,781.27	\$ 51,177.27	\$ 72,188.00	\$ 75,341,30	\$ 147,529.30
2	ADMINISTRATION												
	2a Adrin Sabres	\$ 75,704.86	\$ 2,110.00	\$ 77,814.86	\$ 77,814.86		\$ 77,814.86	\$ 77,814.86	\$ 28,180.82	\$105,995.68	\$ 231,334.58	\$ 30,290.82	\$ 261,625.40
	2o Athin FirgeBerels	\$ 25,587.41	\$ 3,384.00	\$ 28,971.41	\$ 28,971.41		\$ 28,971.41	\$ 28,971.41	\$ (2,330.42)	\$ 26,640.99	\$ 83,530.23	\$ 1,053.58	\$ 84,583.81
	2c Ainin Overhead	\$ -		\$ -	\$ -		\$ -	\$ -		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	TO TAL ADMINST RATION	\$ 101,292.27	\$ 5,494.00	\$ 106,786.27	\$ 106,786 27	\$ -	\$106,786.27	\$106,786.27	\$ 25,850.40	\$132,636.67	\$ 314,864.81	\$ 31,344.40	\$ 346,209.21
3	DIRECT PROGRAM STAFF												
. •	Sa Progen Saares	\$ 404,511.17	S (4.966.00)	\$ 399,545.17	\$ 399,545.17	<u> </u>	\$399,545.17	\$399.545.17	\$ 7,655.97	\$407.201.14	\$1,203,601.51	\$ 2,689.97	\$ 1,206,291.48
	3o Progen FingeBend's	\$ 179,231.56	1	\$ 187,006.56	\$ 187,006.56		\$187,006.56			\$147,528.20	\$ 553,244.68		\$ 521,541.32
:	TOTAL DIRECT PROGRAM	\$ 583,742,73		\$ 585,551.73	\$ 586,551.73		\$586,551.73		\$(31,822.39)		\$ 1,756,846.19		\$ 1,727,832.80
			<u> </u>									]	
4	OTHER COSTS												
	4a Progan Ret	\$ 2,400.00		\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00		\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ -	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ -	\$ 7,200.00
	& Cosmatie Sapies	\$ 26,580.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 29,580,00	\$ 29,580.00	\$20,324.00	\$ 49,904.00	\$ 29,580.00	\$ 7,859.96	\$ 37,439.96	\$ 85,740.00	\$ 31,183.96	\$ 116,923.96
	4: Texe & Tensportation	\$ 11,568.00			\$ 16,568.00		\$ 16,568.00			\$ 10,800.00	\$ 44,704.00	\$ (768.00)	
	4i Viita	\$ 32,160.00	L		\$ 36,160.00		\$ 36,160.00	\$ 36,160.00	<u> </u>	\$ 35,760.00	\$ 104,480.00	\$ 3,600.00	
	4e Reçais & Mainerance	\$ 12,660.00	<u> </u>	\$ 21,660.00	\$ 21,660.00		\$ 21,660.00	\$ 21,660.00	1	\$ 24,260.04	\$ 55,980.00	\$ 11,600.04	
:	4 insume	\$ 13,662.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 15,562.00	\$ 15,562.00		\$ 15,562.00	\$ 15,562.00	\$ 3,438.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 44,786.00	\$ 5,338.00	
i.	43 Food & Rested Costs	\$ -	-	\$ -	\$ .		\$ ·	\$ -		\$ -	\$		\$ -
	4n Training & Conference Cost	\$ -		\$ .	\$ .		\$ .	\$ .		\$ 23,642.00	\$ .	\$ 23,642.00	
	4 Ohe Project Expenses	\$ 13,569.00			\$ 14,068.00		\$ 14,068.00	\$ 14,068.00		\$ 14,610.00	\$ 41,696.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 42,745.00
	TOTAL OTHER COSTS	\$ 112,590.00	\$ 23,408.00	\$ 135,998.00	\$ 135,998.00	\$ 20,324.00	\$156,322.00	\$135,998.00	\$ 31,914.00	\$167,912.00	\$ 384,586.00	\$ 75,646.00	\$ 460,232.00
			1	a	e		l e	٥	<u> </u>	l e		<u> </u>	
5	EQUPLENT	\$ -		\$ -	\$ .		\$ -	\$ .	<u> </u>	\$ .	\$ -		\$ -
6	PROGRAMINCOME			The state of the s									
1	6a Fees	\$ -		\$ -	\$ -		\$ -	\$ -		\$ .	\$ -		\$ -
	80 Other Income	\$ -		\$ -	\$ -		\$ -	\$ -		\$ -	\$		\$ -
	TOTAL PROGRAM INCO LE	\$ -	\$ -	\$ .	\$ .	\$ .	\$ -	\$ -	\$ .	\$ ·	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
7	TOTAL NET PROGRAM COST	\$ 817,021.00	\$ 38,711.00	\$ 855,732.00	\$ 855,732.00	\$ 63,884.03	\$919,616.03	\$855732.00	\$ 50,723.28	\$906,455.28	\$2,528,485.00	\$153,318.31	\$ 2,681,803.31

POS Burght(Revised III3)	KSI
Contractor Name: TATAN FOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	
Program/Contract Number: 150x5330140150x38x3142	
Program Name: HS	
HSI Budget	
2013-2014 (+α-) 2013-2014 2514-2015 (+α-) 2013-2016 (+α-) 2015-2016	2013-2016 (+·cr-) 2013-2016
	3Year lota' 3Year lota Ado, 3Year lota'Rev
1 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES	
18 Accoration   \$ -   \$ -   \$ -   \$ -   \$ -   \$	- \$ - \$ -
In Legal S - S - S - S - S - S	- \$ - \$ -
to Independent Audit \$ 3,454.00 \$ 3,454.00 \$ 3,454.00 \$ 3,454.00 \$ 3,454.00 \$ (1.00) \$ 3,453.00 \$	10,362.00 \$ (1.00) \$ 10,361.00
14 Oter Contential Services \$ 5,300.00 \$ 5,300.00 \$ 5,300.00 \$ 5,300.00 \$ 5,300.00 \$ 2,200.00 \$ 7,500.00 \$	15,900.00 \$ 2200.00 \$ 18,100.00
TOTAL CONTRACTUAL SERVICES \$ 8,754.00 \$ - \$ 8,754.00 \$ 5 8,754.00 \$ - \$ 8,754.00 \$ 2,199.00 \$ 10,553.00 \$	26,262.00 \$ 2,199.00 \$ 28,461.00
2 ADVANISTRATION	
2a Artin Searcs \$ 53,200.40 \$	159,601,10 \$ 21,665.36 \$ 181,265.46
2a Admin Fringe Secrets \$ 24,020,29 \$ 24,020,29 \$ 24,020,29 \$ 24,020,29 \$ 24,020,27 \$ 1,783,85 \$ 25,004,12 \$	72,080,85 \$ 1,783,85 \$ 73,844,70
2: Admin Overhead \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$	- \$ - \$ -
TOTAL ADMINISTRATION \$ 17,200.69 \$ - \$ 77,200.69 \$ - \$ 77,200.69 \$ - \$ 77,200.69 \$ \$ 7	231,661.95 \$ 23,449.21 \$ 255,111.16
3 UNECT PROGRAM STAFF	
; la Propen Sairies \$ 308,198.00 \$308,198.	924,594.00   \$(47,067,08)   \$ 877,526.92
	***************************************
TOTAL DRECT PROGRAM \$ 421,575.30 \$ - \$421,575.30 \$ 5421,575.30 \$ - \$421,575.30 \$ 5421,	1,284,725.91 [\$(59,309.89)   \$1,205,416.02
4 OTHER COSTS	
ta Programment \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$	- \$ - \$ -
In Construction Co	63,576.00 \$ 4208.40 \$ 67,784.40
4c Travel & Transportation \$ 4,800.00 \$ 4,800.00 \$ 4,800.00 \$ 5 4,800.00 \$ 5 4,800.00 \$ 1,500.00 \$ 6,300.00 \$	14,400.00 \$ 1,500.00 \$ 15,900.00
4 Užis \$ 16,000.00 \$ 16,000.00 \$ 16,000.00 \$ 16,000.00 \$ 16,000.00 \$ 4,920.00 \$ 21,000.00 \$	48,240,00 \$ 4,920,00 \$ 53,160,00
te Repairs 8 Venterance \$ 6276.00 \$ 6,276.00 \$ 6,276.00 \$ 6276.00 \$ 6924.00 \$ 13,200.00 \$	18,828.00 \$ 6,924.00 \$ 25,752.00
4t insurance \$ 2,640,00 \$ 2,640,00 \$ 2,640,00 \$ 2,640,00 \$ 2,760,00 \$ 5,400,00 \$	7,920,00 \$ 2,760,00 \$ 10,680,00
4) Food & Redard Coss \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$	- \$ - \$ -
\$ 1 Teoring & Contextue Cod: \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$	- \$ - \$ -
4 One Project Expenses \$ 11,292.00 \$ 11,292.00 \$ 11,292.00 \$ 11292.00 \$ 5889.60 \$ 17,181.60 \$	33,876.00 \$ 5,889.60 \$ 39,765.60
TOTAL OTHER COSTS \$ 62,280,00 \$ - \$ 62,280,00 \$ - \$ 62,280,00 \$ - \$ 62,280,00 \$ 5 62,280,00 \$ 262,000,00 \$ 88,482,00 \$	186,840.00 <b>[</b> \$ 26,202.00 <b> </b> \$ 213,042.00
	***************************************
\$ EQUIPMENT \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$	\$ -
	4
6 PROGRAMINCOME	
ta Fees \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$	- \$ -
io Other Income \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ -	- \$ -
TOTAL PROGRAM INCOME \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$	-  \$ -  \$ -
	The second secon
7 TOTAL NET PROGRAM COST \$ 569,879.59 \$ - \$569,829.99 \$ 569,829.99 \$ - \$569,829.99 \$ 559,829 \$ 559,829 \$ 559,829 \$ 559,829 \$ 559,829 \$ 559,829 \$ 559	

### SIGNATURES AND APPROVALS

### 13DSS1501AI/015C-CBG-37 A2

The Contractor IS NOT a Business Associate under the Health Insurance Portability and Accountability Act of 1996 as amended.

CONTRACTOR
Action for Bridgeport Community Development, Inc.
X Marles B. Tisdale, Executive Director  8 12 12016  Date
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES.
Jung Bh 8,15,706
RODERICK I BREMBY Commissioner Date



### STATE OF CONNECTICUT

### NONDISCRIMINATION CERTIFICATION — Affidavit

**By Entity** 

For Contracts Valued at \$50,000 or More

Documentation in the form of an <u>affidavit signed under penalty of false statement by a chief executive officer</u>, president, chairperson, member, or other corporate officer duly authorized to adopt corporate, company, or <u>partnership policy</u> that certifies the contractor complies with the nondiscrimination agreements and warranties under Connecticut General Statutes §§ 4a-60(a)(1) and 4a-60a(a)(1), as amended

### **INSTRUCTIONS:**

For use by an <u>entity</u> (corporation, limited liability company, or partnership) when entering into any contract type with the State of Connecticut valued at \$50,000 or more for any year of the contract. Complete all sections of the form. Sign form in the presence of a Commissioner of Superior Court or Notary Public. Submit to the awarding State agency prior to contract execution.

## AFFIDAVIT: I, the undersigned, am over the age of eighteen (18) and understand and appreciate the obligations of **Executive Director** $\_$ , an entity an oath. I am \_\_\_ Name of Entity duly formed and existing under the laws of \_\_\_ Name of State or Commonwealth I certify that I am authorized to execute and deliver this affidavit on behalf of ABCD, Inc. ABCD, Inc. Name of Entity Name of Entity has a policy in place that complies with the nondiscrimination agreements and warranties of Connecticut General Statutes §§ 4a-60(a)(1)and 4a-60a(a)(1), as amended. Authorized Signatory Charles B. Tisdale Printed Name Sworn and subscribed to before me on this 12 day of $\frac{12}{12}$ , $\frac{12}{12}$ , $\frac{12}{12}$ . Notary Public

Jordan L Pugh
Notary Public-Connecticut
My Commission Expires
October 31, 2018



## STATE OF CONNECTICUT GIFT AND CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTION CERTIFICATION

Written or electronic certification to accompany a State contract with a value of \$50,000 or more, pursuant to C.G.S. §§ 4-250, 4-252(c) and 9-612(f)(2) and Governor Dannel P. Malloy's Executive Order 49.

#### **INSTRUCTIONS:**

Complete all sections of the form. Attach additional pages, if necessary, to provide full disclosure about any lawful campaign contributions made to campaigns of candidates for statewide public office or the General Assembly, as described herein. Sign and date the form, under oath, in the presence of a Commissioner of the Superior Court or Notary Public. Submit the completed form to the awarding State agency at the time of initial contract execution and if there is a change in the information contained in the most recently filed certification, such person shall submit an updated certification either (i) not later than thirty (30) days after the effective date of such change or (ii) upon the submittal of any new bid or proposal for a contract, whichever is earlier. Such person shall also submit an accurate, updated certification not later than fourteen days after the twelve-month anniversary of the most recently filed certification or updated certification.

CHECK ONE:	Initial Certification	$\boxtimes$	12 Month Anniversary Update (Multi-year contracts only.)
			cause of change of information contained in the most nor twelve-month anniversary update.

#### **GIFT CERTIFICATION:**

As used in this certification, the following terms have the meaning set forth below:

- "Contract" means that contract between the State of Connecticut (and/or one or more of it agencies or instrumentalities) and the Contractor, attached hereto, or as otherwise described by the awarding State agency below;
- If this is an Initial Certification, "Execution Date" means the date the Contract is fully executed by, and becomes effective between, the parties; if this is a twelve-month anniversary update, "Execution Date" means the date this certification is signed by the Contractor;
- 3) "Contractor" means the person, firm or corporation named as the contactor below;
- "Applicable Public Official or State Employee" means any public official or state employee described in C.G.S. §4-252(c)(1)(i) or (ii);
- 5) "Gift" has the same meaning given that term in C.G.S. § 4-250(1);
- 6) "Principals or Key Personnel" means and refers to those principals and key personnel of the Contractor, and its or their agents, as described in C.G.S. §§ 4-250(5) and 4-252(c)(1)(B) and (C).

I, the undersigned, am a Principal or Key Personnel of the person, firm or corporation authorized to execute this certification on behalf of the Contractor. I hereby certify that, no gifts were made by (A) such person, firm, corporation, (B) any principals and key personnel of the person firm or corporation who participate substantially in preparing bids, proposals or negotiating state contracts or (C) any agent of such, firm, corporation, or principals or key personnel who participates substantially in preparing bids, proposals or negotiating state contracts, to (i) any public official or state employee of the state agency or quasi-public agency soliciting bids or proposals for state contracts who participates substantially in the preparation of bid solicitations or request for proposals for state contracts or the negotiation or award of state contracts or (ii) any public official or state employee of any other state agency, who has supervisory or appointing authority over such state agency or quasi-public agency.

I further certify that no Principals or Key Personnel know of any action by the Contractor to circumvent (or which would result in the circumvention of) the above certification regarding **Gifts** by providing for any other Principals, Key Personnel, officials, or employees of the Contractor, or its or their agents, to make a **Gift** to any Applicable Public Official or State Employee. I further certify that the Contractor made the bid or proposal for the Contract without fraud or collusion with any person.

#### **CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTION CERTIFICATION:**

I further certify that, on or after January 1, 2011, neither the Contractor nor any of its principals, as defined in C.G.S. § 9-612(f)(1), has made any **campaign contributions** to, or solicited any contributions on behalf of, any exploratory committee, candidate committee, political committee, or party committee established by, or supporting or authorized to support, any candidate for <u>statewide public office</u>, in violation of C.G.S. § 9-612(f)(2)(A). I further certify that **all lawful campaign contributions** that have been made on or after January 1, 2011 by the Contractor or any of its principals, as defined in C.G.S. § 9-612(f)(1), to, or solicited on behalf of, any exploratory committee, candidate committee, political committee, or party committee established by, or supporting or authorized to support any candidates for <u>statewide public office</u> or the <u>General Assembly</u>, are listed below:

Lawful Campa	aign Contributi	ons to Candidat	es for Statewide	e Public Office:
--------------	-----------------	-----------------	------------------	------------------

Contribution				
<u>Date</u> N/A	Name of Contributor	<u>Recipient</u>	<u>Value</u>	<u>Description</u>
			·	
Lawfu	l Campaign Contributions to	Candidates for the Ge	neral Assembly:	
Contribution				
Date N/A	Name of Contributor	<u>Reciplent</u>	<u>Value</u>	<u>Description</u>
		.,.	1	
C		1-4	ha kita a analki a a££-	des abelianos de
Sworn	as true to the best of my know	leage and beller, subject	to the penalues of ra	use statement.
Action for B Developmn	ridgeport Community	· (	Charles B. Tisdal	e
Printed Contra	ctor Name The Sal		Printed Name of Au	thorized Official
Signature of	Authorized Official	<del></del>		
		•		
	Subscribed and ack	nowledged before me	this // day of A	bea 2016
÷	Substitute and ack	/ / /	1	
		<i>fords</i> , ∠ ∕ Commissioner	of the Superior Cou	ırt (or Notary Public)
	Jordan L Pugh			
	otary Public-Connecticut My Commission Expires	Oct. 31,	2018	
	October 31, 2018	My Commission	i Expires	



# STATE OF CONNECTICUT CONSULTING AGREEMENT AFFIDAVIT

Affidavit to accompany a bid or proposal for the purchase of goods and services with a value of \$50,000 or more in a calendar or fiscal year, pursuant to Connecticut General Statutes §§ 4a-81(a) and 4a-81(b). For sole source or no bid contracts the form is submitted at time of contract execution.

### **INSTRUCTIONS:**

If the bidder or vendor has entered into a consulting agreement, as defined by Connecticut General Statutes § 4a-81(b)(1): Complete all sections of the form. If the bidder or contractor has entered into more than one such consulting agreement, use a separate form for each agreement. Sign and date the form in the presence of a Commissioner of the Superior Court or Notary Public. If the bidder or contractor has not entered into a consulting agreement, as defined by Connecticut General Statutes § 4a-81(b)(1): Complete only the shaded section of the form. Sign and date the form in the presence of a Commissioner of the Superior Court or Notary Public.

Submit completed form to the awarding State agency with bid or proposal. For a sole source award, submit completed form to the awarding State agency at the time of contract execution.

This affidavit must be amended if there is any change in the information contained in the most recently filed affidavit not later than (i) thirty days after the effective date of any such change or (ii) upon the submittal of any new bid or proposal, whichever is earlier.

any new bid or	proposal, whichever is earl	ier.
AFFIDAVIT:	[Number of Affidavits Sw	orn and Subscribed On This Day:]
a contract, as such a contract	described in Connecticut G who is authorized to exect	m a principal or key personnel of the bidder or contractor awarded General Statutes § 4a-81(b), or that I am the individual awarded ute such contract. I further swear that I have not entered into any such contract, <b>except for the agreement listed below</b> : N/A
Consultant's Na	me and Title	Name of Firm (if applicable)
Start Date	End Date	Cost
Description of S	ervices Provided:	
Sworn as true t Action for Bric Community De	lgeport evelopment, Inc.	Termination Date of Employment  e and belief, subject to the penalties of false statement.    S   12   2016     S   12
	Char Print	les B. Tisdale  DSS  Red Name (of above)  Awarding State Agency  his 12 day of August 2016.
		Commissioner of the Superior Court
Notary Pub My Comm	an L Pugh lic-Connecticut historicus	or Notary Public  Oct. 31, 2018  My Commission Expires

My Commission Expires
October 31, 2018



**STATE OF CONNECTICUT**Written or electronic PDF copy of the written certification to accompany a large state contract pursuant to P.A. No. 13-162 (Prohibiting State Contracts With Entities Making Certain Investments In Iran)

Respondent Name:
INSTRUCTIONS:
CHECK ONE: Initial Certification.  Amendment or renewal.
<b>A. Who must complete and submit this form.</b> Effective October 1, 2013, this form <u>must</u> be submitted for any large state contract, as defined in section 4-250 of the Connecticut General Statutes. This form must always be submitted with the bid or proposal, or if there was no bid process, with the resulting contract, regardless of where the principal place of business is located.
Pursuant to P.A. No. 13-162, upon submission of a bid or prior to executing a large state contract, the certification portion of this form must be completed by any corporation, general partnership, limited partnership, limited liability partnership, joint venture, nonprofit organization or other business organization whose principal place of business is located outside of the United States. United States subsidiaries of foreign corporations are exempt. For purposes of this form, a "foreign corporation" is one that is organized and incorporated outside the United States of America.
Check applicable box:
Respondent's principal place of business is within the United States or Respondent is a United States subsidiary of a foreign corporation. Respondents who check this box are not required to complete the certification portion of this form, but must submit this form with its Invitation to Bid ("ITB"), Request for Proposal ("RFP") or contract package if there was no bid process.
Respondent's principal place of business is outside the United States and it is not a United States subsidiary of a foreign corporation. <b>CERTIFICATION required.</b> Please complete the certification portion of this form and submit it with the ITB or RFP response or contract package if there was no bid process.
B. Additional definitions.
"Large state contract" has the same meaning as defined in section 4–250 of the Connecticut General Statutes; "Respondent" means the person whose name is set forth at the beginning of this form; and "State agency" and "quasi-public agency" have the same meanings as provided in section 1–79 of the Connecticut General Statutes.
C. Certification requirements.
No state agency or quasi-public agency shall enter into any large state contract, or amend or renew any such contract with any Respondent whose principal place of business is located outside the United States and is not a United States subsidiary of a foreign corporation unless the Respondent has submitted this certification.
Complete all sections of this certification and sign and date it, under oath, in the presence of a Commissioner of the Superior Court, a Notary Public or a person authorized to take an oath in another state.
CERTIFICATION:
, the undersigned, am the official authorized to execute contracts on behalf of the Respondent. I certify that:
Respondent has made no direct investments of twenty million dollars or more in the energy sector of Iran on or after October 1, 2013, as described in Section 202 of the Comprehensive Iran Sanctions, Accountability and Divestment Act of 2010.
Respondent has either made direct investments of twenty million dollars or more in the energy sector of Iran on or after October 1, 2013, as described in Section 202 of the Comprehensive Iran Sanctions, Accountability and Divestment Act of 2010, or Respondent made such an investment prior to October 1, 2013 and has now increased or renewed such an investment on or after said date, or both.
Sworn as true to the best of my knowledge and belief, subject to the penalties of false statement.
Action for Bridgeport Community Development, Inc. Charles B. Tisdale
Printed Respondent Name   Printed Name of Authorized Official  Signature of Authorized Official  Subscribed and acknowledged before me this 12 day of August , 2016.
Jordan J. Magh.  Jordan J. Rugh  J. Rugh  J. Rugh  J. Rugh  J. Rugh  J. Rugh  J. Rugh  J. Rugh  J. Rugh  J. Rugh  J. Rugh  J. Rugh  J. Rugh  J. Rugh  J. Rugh  J. Rugh  J. Rug
Jordan L Pugh Notary Public-Connecticut My Commission Expires October 31, 2018 My Commission Expires

### **WORKFORCE ANALYSIS**

Contractor A Bridgeport Developme	Comm	unity	·		Number of Connecticut Employees											
Address 107	A Dark	Δποσιι	<b>a</b>		Full-time:	37	5	Part	Part-time: 45							
Bridgeport			·-,		Employm	Employment figures obtained from										
					Visual Che	eck	П			Emp	oloyment l	Record	s 🛛			
					Other 🗌		Contrac	tor «	Contrac			Numb	,			
JOB CATEGORIES	TOTALS	(Not of	-IITE Hìspanic igin)	(A)	BLACK lot of Hispanic Origin)	71	ISPANIC	F	SIAN OR PACIFIC LANDER	OR	R. INDIAN ALASKAN VATIVE		ON WITH BILITIES			
Officials &	eki saa ya s	Male	Female	/ M	ale Female	Male	Female	Male	Female	Male	Female	Male	Female			
Managers	46	1	6	6	24	]	6	0	2	0	0					
Professionals Technicians	130 3	2	0	7	57	6	0	0	0	0	0					
Service Workers	94	0	9	18	49	1	16	0	1	0	0	•				
Office & Clerical	145	1	9	13	76	4	40	0	5	0	0					
Graft Workers (Skilled)	2	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	0	0	0					
Operators (Semi- Skilled)					-											
Laborers (Unskilled)																
TOTALS	420	4	44	44	207	10	100	1	10	0	0					
Totals One Year Ago	438	2	49	49	194	10	108	2 .	13	0	1		<u> </u>			
ni en neksawayeneksi sebiliki				Ī	FORMAL ON	-THE	-JOB-TRA	INEES	3 r	1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
Apprentices						. <u></u>				-						
Trainees										<u> </u>						
Do you pro	No [] ] omise to	If yes, d develop	ate of in and im	aple plen	Affirmative mentation	l - hari	;		o, explain ion Plan?							
Yes 🗌 🗈 N	√o	N/A 🗌	Expla	in:												
2. Have you s Connectic					prenticeship ulations, inc			plying	with Sec	. 46a-6	8-1 to 46a-	58-17 of	f the			
Yes 🛛 🗈 N	1o □ 1	N/A 🗌	Expla	in:												
3. According and sexual					osition of yo					when (	compared	with th	e tacial			
Yes 🛛 N	lo 🗌 1	Explain:	, ]													
4. If you plan t	to subcon	tract, wil	ll you set	asid	e a portion o	f the c	ontract for	legitin	nate mino	rity bus	iness enterp	orises?				
7 7	lo □ I					1			· <del>, ·,</del>	<del> </del>						
الساقة ب		· 1)	.0.	V.	2 1.	6	2000			Ø	1.2/	_ /	1			